
9  MAJER Tihana 14.06.1991 CRO A 44.55 52 54 55 52

8  GRABUCEA Ecaterina 31.07.2001 MDA A 45.00 60 62 64 62
7  BUDNIKOVA Tetiana 28.05.2001 UKR A 45.00 61 63 65 63

6  KOPONEN Sonja 18.12.1989 FIN A 45.00 63 66 69 66
5  ALTUN Gamze 29.07.2003 TUR A 44.95 68 70 70 68
4  DANILOV Gabriela 19.05.2009 MDA A 44.70 63 66 69 69

3  MIRON Ioana Madalina 05.01.2005 ROU A 44.50 65 69 71 71
2  BEKTAS Cansu 23.11.2003 TUR A 45.00 72 74 76 76
1  GARCIA RINCON Marta 28.06.2003 ESP A 44.65 73 75 77 77

RESULTS WOMEN 45 Kg SE SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2025 EWF SENIOR

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    13-21 April 2025

N E W     R E C O R D S

SNATCH 69  DANILOV Gabriela 19.05.2009 MDA X        

Lift Res. Name Born Nat. EY WY EJ WJ 23 -- ES WS



  MAJER Tihana 14.06.1991 CRO A 44.55 73 73 73  

8  GRABUCEA Ecaterina 31.07.2001 MDA A 45.00 80 83 84 80
7  KOPONEN Sonja 18.12.1989 FIN A 45.00 80 81 84 81

6  DANILOV Gabriela 19.05.2009 MDA A 44.70 78 81 86 81
5  BUDNIKOVA Tetiana 28.05.2001 UKR A 45.00 79 82 85 82
4  MIRON Ioana Madalina 05.01.2005 ROU A 44.50 82 86 88 86

3  GARCIA RINCON Marta 28.06.2003 ESP A 44.65 87 87 87 87
2  BEKTAS Cansu 23.11.2003 TUR A 45.00 90 90 94 90
1  ALTUN Gamze 29.07.2003 TUR A 44.95 93 93 97 93

RESULTS WOMEN 45 Kg SE C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2025 EWF SENIOR

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    13-21 April 2025



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  GARCIA RINCON Marta 28.06.2003 ESP A 44.65 77 87 164
3  ALTUN Gamze 29.07.2003 TUR A 44.95 68 93 161
4  MIRON Ioana Madalina 05.01.2005 ROU A 44.50 71 86 157
5  DANILOV Gabriela 19.05.2009 MDA A 44.70 69 81 150
6  KOPONEN Sonja 18.12.1989 FIN A 45.00 66 81 147
7  BUDNIKOVA Tetiana 28.05.2001 UKR A 45.00 63 82 145
8  GRABUCEA Ecaterina 31.07.2001 MDA A 45.00 62 80 142
  MAJER Tihana 14.06.1991 CRO A 44.55 52 --- ---

RESULTS WOMEN 45 Kg SE TOTAL

2025 EWF SENIOR

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    13-21 April 2025

1  BEKTAS Cansu 23.11.2003 TUR A 45.00 76 90 166

N E W     R E C O R D S

TOTAL 150  DANILOV Gabriela 19.05.2009 MDA X        

Lift Res. Name Born Nat. EY WY EJ WJ 23 -- ES WS


